June 14, 2024

T	R	A	N	S	M	ΙT	Т	A	L

	ANO MITTAE	
ТО	: Arbin Mitchell, Executive Director Division of Community Development (DCD)	
FROM	Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer Contracts & Grants Section (CGS) / OMB	
SUBJ I.	BU on Projects / Activities for Klagetoh Chapter, Wide Ruins Chapter, Houck Chapter, Tse Si' Ani ECT: Chapter, and Nahata Dziil Chapter- ARPA Funds Allocated to Delegate Lomardo Aseret Information on Contract (per Original Award):	
	Klagetoh Chapter, Wide Ruins Chapter, Houck Chapter, Tse Si' Ani Chapter, and Nahata Dziil Chapter  Title of Contract  NABIMY-34-24; CJY-54- 23; CMY-41-23; NABIF-  U.S. Treasury American Recovery Plan Act (ARPA)  Funding Agency  CFDA No Federal	ıl
	\$ 8,802,340.00 2022 03/11/2021 to 12/31/2026	
	Grant No. Amount Fiscal Year Term - Begin and End Date	
II.	Data Entered in FMIS Regarding:  New Contract or Grant Company No. 8059 Business Unit (K#) K2115236, K2115238, K2115250, & K2115250	1
	Contract Mod No. Internal Modification No. 3	
	P Amt of Budget \$0.00	
	Budget Period - Extend End Date: From To	
	Other, specify: Changes on K2115236 (\$100,000); K2115238 \$350,000; K2115250	
	(\$200,000); K2115251 (\$50,000)	_
	Authorizing Document - Attached:	
	Contract / Agreement - Date executed	
	NNC / Committee Resolution - No. & Date	
	Other, specify: NN Council Resolution NABIMY-34-24	
III.	Comments by CGS:	
	This transmittal documents 4th budget entered in FMIS on \$8.8 mil ARPA funds allocated to CD Lomardo Aseret Region. Y-T-D budget in FMIS for CD Lomardo Aseret total remains \$8,685,467. Changes are due to three (3) projects being removed per Resolution NABIMY-34-24 in the amount of \$350,000 and increase to Klagetoh Chapter Project in the amount of \$350,000. Information on Section I. of Transmittal above reflects \$8,802,340 ARPA funding allocated for distribution to Chapters the respective Council Delegate service aka Region.	

Attachment

Copy: Contract files

Contract Accounting / OOC / DPM

Lisa Jymm, Executive Director - NN FRF Office

12220 6/14/24



### The Navajo Nation Dr. Buu Nygren President

#### Yideeską adi Nitsahakees RICHELLE MONTOYA VICE PRESIDENT

#### MEMORANDUM

TO

Dominic Beyal, Director

Navajo Nation Office of Management & Budget

Cordell Shortey, Contracting Officer

Navajo Nation Office of Management & Budget

**FROM** 

Lisa Jymm, Executive Director

Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office

DATE

June 13, 2024

**SUBJECT** 

NABIMY-34-24 - Allocation of Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Funds per Delegate

Lomardo Aseret Delegate Region per NABIMY-34-24.

The Navajo Nation Fiscal Recovery Fund Office (NNFRFO) is submitting summary of change forms per NABIMY-34-24, Exhibit A, as listed in the table below:

No.	Description	Category	\$
1	REMOVE Klagetoh Chapter Illegal Dumpsite Remediation (Greasewood Road) Project	1.14	(\$100,000.00)
2	REMOVE Klagetoh Chapter Demolition and Rehabilitation of old B.I.A. Compound Project	2.23	(\$200,00.00)
3	REMOVE Klagetoh Chapter A.R.P.A Projects Consultant	3.5	(\$50,000.00)
4	INCREASE Klagetoh Chapter Renovation of Chapter House Project	2.22	\$350,000.00
		TOTAL:	\$0.00

If you have any questions, please feel free to contact our office by phone at (928) 309-5535 or by email at ljymm@navajo-nsn.gov. Thank you.

CC: Germaine Jones, Deputy Contracting Officer, OMB/OCG Christine Chavez, Accounting Manager, OOC/CA

8:40 am, Jun 14 2024 The Navajo Nation ffice of Management and Budge Window Rock, Arizona

re store

- Amendments to this legislation or to the Delegate Region Project Plan approved herein shall only be adopted and approved by resolution of the Naabik'íyáti' Committee.
- K. The Hon. Lomardo Aseret has requested to amend CMY-41-23 to remove the Klagetoh Chapter Illegal Dumpsite Remediation (Greasewood Road) Project (under NNDOJ Review No. HK0378) from his Delegate Region Projects Plan enacted under CMY-41-23, which originally appropriated \$100,000.00 for this project. The removal of this project will revert \$100,000.00 back to Hon. Lomardo Aseret's Delegate Region Project Plan's Un-Allocated Amount.
- L. The Hon. Lomardo Aseret has requested to amend CMY-41-23 to remove the Klagetoh Chapter Demolition and Rehabilitation of Old B.I.A. Compound Project (under NNDOJ Review No. HK0496) from his Delegate Region Projects Plan enacted under CMY-41-23, which originally appropriated \$200,000.00 for this project. The removal of this project will revert \$200,000.00 back to Hon. Lomardo Aseret's Delegate Region Project Plan's Un-Allocated Amount.
- M. The Hon. Lomardo Aseret has requested to amend CMY-41-23 to remove the Klagetoh Chapter A.R.P.A. Projects Consultant (under NNDOJ Review No. HK0497) from his Delegate Region Projects Plan enacted under CMY-41-23, which originally appropriated \$50,000.00 for this project. The removal of this project will revert \$50,000.00 back to Hon. Lomardo Aseret's Delegate Region Project Plan's Un-Allocated Amount.
- N. The Hon. Lomardo Aseret has requested to amend CMY-41-23 to increase the project's funding amount for the Klagetoh Chapter Renovation of Chapter House Project (originally under NNDOJ Review No. HK0381) by \$350,000.00 to his Delegate Region Projects Plan enacted under CMY-41-23, which originally appropriated \$827,774.00 for this project. A revised Navajo Nation Department of Justice Eligibility Determination (now under NNDOJ Review No. HK0381-2) increased the project's funding amount and adjusted the project's funding amount to \$1,177,774.00.
  - O. All projects listed in the Hon. Lomardo Aseret's Delegate Region Projects Plan, attached as **Exhibit 2**, have been deemed Fiscal Recovery Fund eligible by NNDOJ. In addition, Hon. Lomardo Aseret's Delegate Region Projects Plan does not exceed the amount of \$8,802,340, as set forth in CJN-29-22, Section

## THE NAVAJO NATION SUMMARY OF CHANGES ON EXTERNAL GRANT BUDGET BASED ON CONTRACT MODIFICATION NO.\_\_\_\_\_

(For increase or decrease to initial Annual Funding Awarded Only)

PART I. PROGRAM	M / GRANT INFORMATION:							
Title of Progra	am: Klagetoh Chapter Renovation of Chp	Hse Project FMIS Busin	ness Unit No	K2115238				
Title of Gra	nt : ARPA of 2021	Grant No.:	NABIMY-34	I-24 <b>/</b>				
CFDA N	lo.: Original Funding	Period: Start - End:	10/1/21 - 9/30	/2026				
PART II. BUDGET	INFORMATION: In Columns A thru C	below, enter data that is in th	ne FMIS currently and	at LOD 6.				
(A)	(B)	(C)	(D)	(E)				
Cost Type	Description	Revised Budget	Amount of Change (+/-) This Mod. *	Adjusted Budget (Sum of C & D)				
6200	External Contractors	827,774	350,000	- 4 477 774				
6200	External Contractors	627,774	350,000	1,177,774				
				-				
				-				
				-				
				-				
				-				
				•				
				-				
				•				
	and the same of th			•				
TOTALS: 827,774.00 350,000.00 1,177								
CONTRACTS & GRANTS PROGRAM REVENUE:								
* On separate page, provide justification on cost type(s) that are affected in Column D. This is a condition for processing the change. The modified budget will be authorized for use until the change is entered into FMIS by CGS/OMB.								
PART III. CERTIFICATION:								
Program Manager Division/Executive  (print): Paulene Thomas, Dept Mgr II Director (print): Arbin Mitchell, Division Director								
(Dept.) (Instru								
Signature/Date: Signature/Date:								
PART IV. CGS / OMB USE ONLY BATCH 140 8678								
Verified &				un				
Recommend Approval:	m 2nd 6/14/24	Approval for FMIS Entry:	( ) 6	14-29				
Approval.	Contract Analyst - Signature / Date		ntracting Officer	r - Signature / Date				
Сору:	Contract files Con		y	FY'24 NN BIM				
		Elegrated area						

man

#### Contract or Grant Status Inquiry - Job Status Inquiry

✓ O X F. Eor	m <u>R</u> ow	Report A To	ols					
		Project Options	Columns	Job Codes	Account Codes	More Columns		
Job Number	K2115	5238 CG	US TREA	ASURY-KLAGE	TOH RENO		From Date/Period	
Job Posting Edit							Thru Date/Period	6/12/202
Column Version	NN	(Blank	c = User ID)				Level of Detail	7
							Subledger	
Records 1 - 11								
Records 1 - 11								
☐	Cost Type	Account Description			Original Budget Amt	Revised Budget Amt	Actual Amount	Open Commit Amount
	1710	Program Rev	renue		827,774.00-	827,774.00	)-	
	1710	Program Re	venue		827,774.00-	827,774.00	)-	
	1705	CG Revenue	9		827,774.00-	827,774.00	)-	
	1700	External C/6	3 Revenue S	ourc	827,774.00-	827,774.00	)-	
	1000	Revenues			827,774.00-	827,774.00	)-	
	6200	External Cor	ntractors		827,774.00	827,774.0	0	
	6200	External Co	ntractors		827,774.00	827,774.0	0	
	6100	Plant, Prope	erty & Equip	me	827,774.00	827,774.0	0	
	6000	Repairs & N	laintenance		827,774.00	827,774.0	0	
4 (487)			ALL ALL SHIP					

Personal Form: (No Personalization) ✔



HE N.N. OFFICE OF

NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUND DELEGATE REGION PROJECT PLAN

SUPPLYJUSTICE,COM 2

\$ 8.802.340.00	TOTAL:		LGA-Certified	*Per CJN-29-22, Section Three (E), the "Navajo Nation Central Government may award funding to LGA-Certified	Three (E), the "Navajo	er CJN-29-22, Section
\$ 116,873.00				UN-ALLOCATED AMOUNT		
\$ 350,000.00	HK0381-2	6.1	Division of Community Development	(INCREASE of HK0381 in CMY-41-23) Klagetoh Chapter Renovation of Chapter House Project	None Identified	Division of Community Development
-\$ 50,000.00	HK04 <del>97</del>	3.6	Division of Community Development	(REMOVE in CMY-41-23) Klagetoh Chapter A.R.P.A. Projects Consultant	None-Identified	Division-of Community Development
-\$ 200,000.00	HK0496	<del>2.23</del>	Division of Community Development	(REMOVE in CMY-41-23) Klagetoh-Chapter-Demolition and-Rehabilitation-of Old-B.I.A. Compound Project	None-Identified	Division of Community Development
-\$ 100,000.00	HK0378	<del>1.14</del>	Division of Community Development	(REMOVE in CMY-41-23) Klagetoh-Illegal-Dumpsite Remediation (Greasewood-Road) Project	None-Identified	Division-of-Community Development
\$ 1,700,000.00				TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED IN NABIF-10-24 on February 15, 2024		
\$ 720,294.00				TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED IN CJY-54-23 on August 4, 2023		
\$ 6,265,173.00				TOTAL AMOUNT APPROPRIATED IN CMY-41-23 on June 8, 2023		
AMOUNT	DOJ REVIEW#	FRF CATEGORY	ADMIN OVERSIGHT	EXPENDITURE PLAN / PROJECT	SUBRECIPIENT	FUNDING RECIPIENT
			ziil	снартекs: Klagetoh, Wide Ruins, Houck, Lupton, Nahata Dziil	Klagetoh, Wide	CHAPTERS:
Exhibit 2	Exhi			Aseret	council Delegate Hon. Lomardo Aseret	COUNCIL DELEGATE:
					(T)	WANTE MENT & BUU

Administrative Oversight over such funding and Delegate Region Project Plans."

Page 1 of 1



#### NAVAJO NATION DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE

OFFICE OF THE ATTORNEY GENERAL

ETHEL B. BRANCH Attorney General HEATHER CLAH Deputy Attorney General

#### DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE INITIAL ELIGIBILITY DETERMINATION FOR NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS

RFS/HK Review #: HK 381-2	
Date & Time Received: 3/27/24 at 16:54	
Date & Time of Response: 4/15/24 at 17:00	
Entity Requesting FRF: Klagetoh Chapter	
Title of Project: Klagetoh Chapter - Renovation of	f Community Building (Chapter House)
Administrative Oversight: Division of Community	y Development
Amount of Funding Requested: \$1,177,774	(#350,000)
Eligibility Determination:  FRF eligible FRF ineligible Additional information requested	
FRF Eligibility Category:	
(1) Public Health and Economic Impact (3) Government Services/Lost Revenue	(2) Premium Pay (4) Water, Sewer, Broadband Infrastructure
U.S. Department of Treasury Reporting Expen 6.1, Provision of Government Services	diture Category:

#### Returned for the following reasons (Incligibility Reasons/Paragraphs 5.E.(1)-(10) of FRF Procedures): Expenditure Plan incomplete Missing Form Funds will not be obligated by Supporting documentation missing 12/31/2024 Project will not be completed by 12/31/2026 Incorrect Signatory Ineligible purpose Submitter failed to timely submit CARES reports Inconsistent with applicable NN or Additional information submitted is insufficient federal laws to make a proper determination Other Comments: Please note that we have modified the category from 1.14 (other public health services) to 6.1 (provision of government services) to make the reporting consistent with other similar projects. Name of DOJ Reviewer: MacArthur Stant Signature of DOJ Reviewer: MacArthur Stant

#### Disclaimers:

If additional information has been requested and you wish to provide it, please resubmit all the required forms updated to include the additional information. Full resubmission will expedite the Initial Eligibility Determination process. Therefore, please include a new RFS form indicating resubmission, revised Appendix A, Budget Form 1, and other supporting documents. Please email your resubmission to arpa@nndoj.org. Please be aware that under Resolution BFS-31-21 a Project or Program can only be reviewed twice, therefore it is critical that you include all the requested additional information for your second submission.

An NNDOJ Initial Eligibility Determination is based on the documents provided, which NNDOJ will assume are true, correct, and complete. Should the Project or Program change in any material way after the initial determination, the requestor must seek the advice of NNDOJ. An initial determination is limited to review of the Project or Program as it relates to whether the Project or Program is a legally allowable use — it does not serve as an opinion as to whether or not the Project or Program should be funded, nor does it serve as an opinion as to whether or not the amount requested is reasonable or accurate.

### THE NAVAJO NATION FISCAL RECOVERY FUNDS REQUEST FORM & EXPENDITURE PLAN FOR NON-GOVERNANCE CERTIFIED CHAPTERS

#### Part 1. Identification of parties.

Non-Governance Certified Chapter KLAGETOH CHAPTE requesting FRF:	R Date prepared:
Chapter's UNIT 42 HC 58 BOX 90 mailing address: GANADO, AZ 86505	
This Form prepared by: <u>Clavence Chee</u>	phone/email: 928-652-2700
This Form prepared by: <u>Clavence Chee</u> Clavence Chee, <u>Community</u> Service Contact PERSON'S name and little	contact persons into
Title and type of Project: Renovation of Community Bu	ilding (Chapter House)
	phone & email: 928-321-0160, Inez@naataanii.org
Chapter Vice-President: Leon Jackson	phone & email: 928-206-0630, lejaxn@gmail.com
Chapter Secretary: Maureen Woodman	phone & email: 928-797-1508, raizindough@hotmail.com
Chapter Treasurer:	phone & email:
Chapter Manager or CSC: VACANT	phone & email:
DCD/Chapter ASO: Patricia D. Begay, SPPS	phone & email: 928-871-7515, pdbegay@nndcd.org
List types of Subcontractors or Subrecipients that will be paid with FRF (if k	nown):
_	
_	document attached
_	
Amount of FRF requested: 1,177,774.—FRF funding period: 10	document attached
Amount of FRF requested: 1,177,774.—FRF funding period:  Part 2. Expenditure Plan details.  (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including how and what COVID-related needs will be addressed:	indicate Project starting and ending/deadline date  the funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served,
Amount of FRF requested: 1,177,774. FRF funding period: 10  Part 2. Expenditure Plan details.  (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including how and what COVID-related needs will be addressed:  To renovate our Community Building (Chapter House)	indicate Project starting and ending/deadline date  the funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served,  which was built in 1963. The existing structure
Amount of FRF requested: 1,177,774. FRF funding period: 10  Part 2. Expenditure Plan details.  (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including how and what COVID-related needs will be addressed:  To renovate our Community Building (Chapter House has passive heating, outdated plumbing and electrical	indicate Project starting and ending/deadline date  the funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served,  which was built in 1963. The existing structure all systems and does not adequately meet the
Amount of FRF requested: 1,177,774.—FRF funding period: 20  Part 2. Expenditure Plan details.  (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including how and what COVID-related needs will be addressed:  To renovate our Community Building (Chapter House has passive heating, outdated plumbing and electrical building codes and requirements for a public facility, working due to tree roots in the sewer line leading aw	indicate Project starting and ending/deadline date  the funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served,  which was built in 1963. The existing structure all systems and does not adequately meet the Currently the plumbing for the facility is not way from the building. As a result, the building
Amount of FRF requested: 1,177,774. FRF funding period: 20  Part 2. Expenditure Plan details.  (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including how and what COVID-related needs will be addressed:  To renovate our Community Building (Chapter House has passive heating, outdated plumbing and electrical building codes and requirements for a public facility, working due to tree roots in the sewer line leading and does not have restrooms available inside, but provide	indicate Project starting and ending/deadline date  the funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served,  which was built in 1963. The existing structure all systems and does not adequately meet the Currently the plumbing for the facility is not way from the building. As a result, the building as porta-johns on the exterior of the building.
Amount of FRF requested: 1,177,774. FRF funding period:  Part 2. Expenditure Plan details.  (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including how and what COVID-related needs will be addressed:  To renovate our Community Building (Chapter House has passive heating, outdated plumbing and electrical building codes and requirements for a public facility, working due to tree roots in the sewer line leading award does not have restrooms available inside, but provide There are no adequate hand washing sinks available Community Building uses passive heating to heat up	indicate Project starting and ending/deadline date  the funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served,  which was built in 1963. The existing structure all systems and does not adequately meet the Currently the plumbing for the facility is not way from the building. As a result, the building as porta-johns on the exterior of the building. In the Community Building as well. The the main room and uses outdated wall mounted
Amount of FRF requested: 1,177,774. FRF funding period: 20  Part 2. Expenditure Plan details.  (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including how and what COVID-related needs will be addressed:  To renovate our Community Building (Chapter House has passive heating, outdated plumbing and electrical building codes and requirements for a public facility, working due to tree roots in the sewer line leading and does not have restrooms available inside, but provide	indicate Project starting and ending/deadline date  the funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served,  which was built in 1963. The existing structure all systems and does not adequately meet the Currently the plumbing for the facility is not way from the building. As a result, the building as porta-johns on the exterior of the building. In the Community Building as well. The the main room and uses outdated wall mounted
Amount of FRF requested: 1,177,774. FRF funding period:  Part 2. Expenditure Plan details.  (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including how and what COVID-related needs will be addressed:  To renovate our Community Building (Chapter House has passive heating, outdated plumbing and electrical building codes and requirements for a public facility, working due to tree roots in the sewer line leading and does not have restrooms available inside, but provide There are no adequate hand washing sinks available Community Building uses passive heating to heat up heaters which are inadequate for the rooms and office (b) Explain how the Program or Project will benefit the Navajo Nation, Na	indicate Project starting and ending/deadline date  The funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served,  which was built in 1963. The existing structure all systems and does not adequately meet the Currently the plumbing for the facility is not way from the building. As a result, the building as porta-johns on the exterior of the building, in the Community Building as well. The the main room and uses outdated wall mounted tes they serve.
Amount of FRF requested: 1,177,774. FRF funding period:  Part 2. Expenditure Plan details.  (a) Describe the Program(s) and/or Project(s) to be funded, including how and what COVID-related needs will be addressed:  To renovate our Community Building (Chapter House has passive heating, outdated plumbing and electrical building codes and requirements for a public facility, working due to tree roots in the sewer line leading and does not have restrooms available inside, but provided there are no adequate hand washing sinks available Community Building uses passive heating to heat up the heaters which are inadequate for the rooms and office.	indicate Project starting and ending/deadline date  the funds will be used, for what purposes, the location(s) to be served,  which was built in 1963. The existing structure all systems and does not adequately meet the Currently the plumbing for the facility is not vay from the building. As a result, the building as porta-johns on the exterior of the building. In the Community Building as well. The the main room and uses outdated wall mounted ses they serve.    document attached wall communities, or the Navajo People:

(c) Provide a prospective timeline showing the estimated date of completion of the Project and/or each phase of the Project. Disclose any challenges that may prevent you from incurring costs for all funding by December 31, 2024 and/or fully expending funds and completing the

FY (NEW) 3033

# THE NAVAJO NATION PROGRAM BUDGET SUMMARY

Page 1 of 6 BUDGET FORM 1

	ure and Date	ranch Chief's Signature and Date	Division Difector / Bi	<u>Division L</u>		Program Manager's Signature and Date	am Manager's Sic	Progr
	12.13. 22	Carre	Whe	'a 16 aa		7	,	
	nted Name	/ Branch Chief's Printed Name	Qivision Director			Applicate Manager's Printed Home	rian Mariager's	
		utive Director	man, Execu	APPROVED BY: Dr. Pearl Yellowman, Executive Director		utprent)Manager	Maytin, ASC Depa	SUBMITTED BY: Son latsa Jim-
		CURATE.	E AND ACC	PART V. I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED IN THIS BUDGET PACKAGE IS COMPLETE AND ACCURATE.	TAINED IN	ORMATION CON	E THAT THE INF	ART V. I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDG
			udgeted;	Total # of Vehicles Budgeted:	100%	TOTAL: 1,177774,60 100%	TOTAL:	
			udgeted:	Total # of Positions Budgeted:				
	(E)	<b>(</b> )	t	PART IV. POSITIONS AND VEHICLES				
1,104,974.30	1 400 400 411	\$0.00	TOTAL					
B	4			9500 Indirect Cost	更			
				9500 Matching Funds	ط			
				9000 Capital Outlay	je je			
				8000 Public Assistance	<u> </u>			
				7000 Special Transactions	þ			
17777400	1177771.00 1	, 0	6	5500 Contractual Services	Ģ.			
	2			5000 Repairs and Maintenance	9			
				5500 Communications and Utilities	Ţ.			
				5000 Lease and Rental	Б			
				1000 Supplies	id in			
			1	3500 Meeting Expenses	þ			
				3000 Travel Expenses	jų.			
	-			2001 Personnel Expenses	þ		14/1/20-95/s	
Total	Proposed Budget	Original Budget	Code		100%	1,177,774.00	2023-	NN FRF - ARPA
(C)	(B)	(A)	Fund	PART III. BUDGET SUMMARY	% of Total	Amount	Fiscal Year /Term	PART II. FUNDING SOURCE(S)
<b>1</b> -	khgetohanavajochapters.org	Lingstolita	Email Address:	(928) 652-2700 Email I	No.:	Phone No.:	Lela Sangster  AMS/Delegated CSC	Lola Prepared By: <u>AMS/Do</u>
	ASC/DCD	Division/Branch:	NOIT	KLAGETOH/ARPA CHAPTER RENOVATION	KLAG	Program Title:	س	ART I. Business Unit No.: السام

FY (NEW) 202-3

# THE NAVAJO NATION PROGRAM PERFORMANCE CRITERIA

APPENDIX B

Page 2 of 6

BUDGET FORM 2

Director Name レネ・ノヌ・2 マ and Date	wman, Executive Directo: Branch Chief's Printed Name July 12 - Carolina Chief's Signature and Date	ED.  Dr. Pearl Yellowman, Executive Director  Division Director/Branch Chief's Printed Name  Resultable (2.6)  Bivision Director/Branch Chief's Signature and Date	HLY REVIEWED. Dr. Pea Divisio	PART IV. I HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGE THAT THE ABOVE INFORMATION HAS BEEN THOROUGHLY REVIEWED.  Sonlatsa Jim-Martin, ASC Department Manager  Program Manager's Printed Name ( ) 2 · / 6 · 2 2  Program Manager's Signature and Date
				Program Performance Measure/Objective:
				5. Goal Statement:
				Program Performance Measure/Objective:
				4. Goal Statement:
				Program Performance Measure/Objective:
				3. Goal Statement:
				Program Performance Measure/Objective:
3	<u></u>		-	opgrade raciny to promote prevention of allowarite disease for the well-being of staff-continuinty.  2. Goal Stafement:
				Program Performance Measure/Objective:
				Renovation of Community Building (Chapter House)
i Goal Actual	Goal Actual	Goal Actual	Goal Actual	1. Goal Statement:
Н	悥	틺	ä	PART III. PROGRAM PERFORMANCE CRITERIA:
wirus pandemic.	acted by the corona	been negatively impa	community that have	The American Rescue Plan Act (ARPA) provides relief funds to our tribal governments and community that have been negatively impacted by the coronavirus pandemic.
				PART II. PLAN OF OPERATION/RESOLUTION NUMBER/PURPOSE OF PROGRAM:
VATION	IAPTER RENO	KLAGETOH/ARPA CHAPTER RENOVATION	KLAGI	PART I. PROGRAM INFORMATION:  Business Unit No.: 1. Program Name/Title:

FY (NEW) 2023

# THE NAVAJO NATION DETAILED BUDGET AND JUSTIFICATION

Page 4 of 6 BUDGET FORM 4

	<b>5</b>	Object Code (LOD 6)	PART II. (A)	PART I. P
TOTAL	6200 - External Contractors - Renovate community building/chapter house. (Projected Cost Attached) - To PLAN, DESIGN and CONSTRUCT	Object Code Description and Justification (LOD 7)	PART II. DETAILED BUDGET: (A) (B)	PART I, PROGRAM INFORMATION: Program Name/Title: KLAGETOH/ARPA CHAPTER RENOVATION Business Unit No.:
JI .	[	Total by DETAILED Object Code (LOD 6)	(C)	(NEW)
1.174744.ps (77774,774.30	D. Huutui'i	To Obje	(a)	
· ~,				

## THE NAVAJO NATION PROJECT BUDGET SCHEDULE

APPENDIX J
Page 1 of 1
PROJECT FORM

FOR OME	Expect	PART V.	PLANNING DESIGN CONSTRUC CLOSEOUT	8		PART III.	_				PART I.
FOR OMB USE ONLY: Resolution No:	Expected Quarterly Expenditures		PLANNING DESIGN CONSTRUCTION CLOSEOUT	or Fumish.	List Project Task separately; such		Check one box:		Project Description RENOV	Project Title: KLAGETON	PART I. Business Unit No.: (NEW)
n No:	6,416.87	S	O N X D	1st Qtr.		PART IV. Use	☑ Original Budget		RENOVATION OF COMMUNITY BUILDING (CHAPTER HOUSE)	KLAGETOWARPA CHAPTER RENOVATION	
F	19,250.56	\$	х х х т х х	2nd Qir.	ΡΨ	Fiscal Year (FY	_		IUNITY BUILDIN	R RENOVATION	
FMIS Set Up Date:	19,250,56	\$	××× × & × &	3rd Qtr.	FY_2023_	) Quarters to con	Budget Revision		IG (CHAPTER H		
	19,250.56	¢s.	× × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	4th Qtr.		nplete the informa	Budget Reallocation		OUSE)		
Ò	334,077.51	\$	× × 0 × × ×	ist Oir.		ation below. O≕	_			<u>.</u>	
Company No:	334,077.51	s	х ч х п х <b>х</b>	2nd Olr.	קי	Use Fiscal Year (FY) Quarters to complete the information below. $O = Oct.; N = Nov.; D = Dec., etc.$	Budget Modification				:
	95,450,72	Ş	· × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × × ×	3rd Olr.	FY_2024_	Dec., etc.					
OMB Analyst:	350,000	\$	A S	4lh Qtr.			Project Manager:	Planned End Date:	Planned Start Dale:	Project Type:	PART II.
IT.	1,177,794,00	PROJECT TOTAL	O N D	5/20/2024	project exceeds 8 FY Qlrs.	Evented Completes Pals if	CSC		10/1/22	CAPITAL OUTLAY	Project Information



